Allergen
Shield

Ring Test Results

ALLERGEN SHIELD SOY

Cat.Number A1848/A1896

Proficiency Test

Assigned value (mg/kg)
according to R-Biopharm
Ridascreen Fast Soya
R7102

Range for |z|<2

according to R-Biopharm
Ridascreen Fast Soya

R7102

Result
(mg/kg)

Recovery
(%)

FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour
27295A April -
May 2021

10.4

5.19-15.6

11.49

110.5

FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour
27295B April -
May 2021

26.0

13.0-39.0

26.32

101.2

FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour
27323A April -
June 2022

DETECTED

DETECTED

FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour
27323B April -
June 2022

15.2

7.58 -22.8

21.0

138.2

FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour
27337A
September -
November 2022

DETECTED (VALUE NOT
SET)

9.18

FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour
27337B
September -
November 2022

20.9

10.4-31.3

17.38

83.2
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Allergen
Shield

FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour NOT DETECTED (89% _ <10 _
27356A May - CONSENSUS) ’
June 2023
FAPAS Soya in
Wheat Flour
273568 May - 29.0 14.5-435 225 77.6
June 2023
Proficiency Test Assigned value Result Z-score
(mg/L) (mg/L)

BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 06-3177 157 132 0.47
June 2022

BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 06-3277 373 321 062
June 2022

BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 06-3377 NOT DETECTED <10 )
June 2022

BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 07-3177 NOT DETECTED <10 )
June 2023

BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 07-3277 64.0 428 133
June 2023

BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 08-3377 275 207 0.88
June 2023
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