

## **Ring Test Results**

Proficiency Test	Assigned value (mg/kg) according to R-Biopharm Ridascreen Fast Soya R7102	Range for  z ≤2 according to R-Biopharm Ridascreen Fast Soya R7102	Result (mg/kg)	Recovery (%)
FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27295A April – May 2021	10.4	5.19 – 15.6	11.49	110.5
FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27295B April – May 2021	26.0	13.0 - 39.0	26.32	101.2
FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27323A April – June 2022	DETECTED	-	DETECTED	-
FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27323B April – June 2022	15.2	7.58 - 22.8	21.0	138.2
FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27337A September - November 2022	DETECTED (VALUE NOT SET)	-	9.18	-
FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27337B September - November 2022	20.9	10.4 - 31.3	17.38	83.2





FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27356A May – June 2023	NOT DETECTED (89% CONSENSUS)	-	<1.0	-
FAPAS Soya in Wheat Flour 27356B May – June 2023	29.0	14.5 – 43.5	22.5	77.6

Proficiency Test	Assigned value (mg/L)	Result (mg/L)	Z-score
BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 06-3177 June 2022	15.7	13.2	-0.47
BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 06-3277 June 2022	37.3	32.1	-0.62
BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 06-3377 June 2022	NOT DETECTED	<1.0	-
BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 07-3177 June 2023	NOT DETECTED	<1.0	-
BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 07-3277 June 2023	64.0	42.8	-1.33
BIPEA Food Allergens Soya 77H - Flour Sample 08-3377 June 2023	27.5	20.7	-0.88

